

> ITEM NO.57  
I

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal No(s). 3972-3980/2013

UNION OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

INACTIVE NETWORK PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date : 15/07/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. D. S. Mahra ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jayant Kumar Mehta ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

What gets revealed from the perusal of the file is that

although the notice to file the statement of case has been issued to the appellant on 25.2.2014 yet he has not done the needful so far.

Therefore, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions. Await orders.  
List thereafter.

Signature Not Verified  
Digitally signed by  
Madhu Grover  
Date: 2014.07.17  
Mg  
16:24:36 IST  
Reason:

(M K HANJURA)  
Registrar