

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal No(s). 3972-3980/2013  
UNION OF INDIA Appellant(s)

VERSUS

INACTIVE NETWORK PVT. LTD. Respondent(s)

Date : 26/08/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr.Anurag Pandey,Adv.  
Mr. D. S. Mahra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.Madhavi Khare,adv.  
Mr. Jayant Kumar Mehta,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the respondent has stated that the copies of the pleadings have not been provided to him by the appellant. Ld.counsel for the appellant shall provide the copies of the pleadings to the Ld.counsel within a week's time and file proof. Ld.counsel shall file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks thereafter.

List the matter again on 30.09.2015.

(M K HANJURA)  
Registrar

SB  
Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Sushma Kumari Bajaj  
Date: 2015.08.27  
15:31:58 TLT  
Reason:

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal No(s). 3972-3980/2013  
UNION OF INDIA Appellant(s)

VERSUS

INATIVE NETWORK PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date : 26/08/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Anurag Pandey,Adv.  
Mr. D. S. Mahra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms.Madhavi Khare,adv.  
Mr. Jayant Kumar Mehta,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the respondent has stated that the copies of the pleadings have not been provided to him by the appellant. Ld.counsel for the appellant shall provide the copies of the pleadings to the Ld.counsel within a week's time and file proof. Ld.counsel shall file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks thereafter.

List the matter again on 30.09.2015.

(M K HANJURA)  
Registrar

SB

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Sushma Kumari Bajaj  
Date: 2015.08.27  
15:31:58 TLT  
Reason: