

SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR :  
COURT NO.  
ITEM NO.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**CIVIL APPEAL No. 3972-80 OF 2013**

UNION OF INDIA

.... Appellant

VERSUS

INACTIVE NETWORK PVT. LTD.

.... Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT FOR PREFINAL HEARING**

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 26.08.2015 when the court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"Ld.counsel for the respondent has stated that the copies of the pleadings have not been provided to him by the appellant. Ld.counsel for the appellant shall provide the copies of the pleadings to the Ld.counsel within a week's time and file proof. Ld.counsel shall file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks thereafter.  
List the matter again on 30.09.2015."**

It is submitted that Counsel for the appellant has not filed proof of service of the pleadings to the counsel for the sole Respondent. Counsel for the Sole Respondent has not filed counter affidavit in the matter so far.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 29th DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. D.S. Mahra, Advocate  
Mr. Jayant Kumar Mehta, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR